

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: CONTEMPT CASE Nos.2235 & 3904 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	31.12.2025	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Mr. A.Phani Bhushan, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. S.Satyanarayana, learned Government Pleader for Services-I, appearing for the respondents. Learned Government Pleader for Services-I prays that the present contempt cases may be taken up along with C.C.Nos.4305 & 4313 of 2025 and seeks time to get all necessary instructions ensuring compliance of the order passed by this Court. As prayed for, post these cases on 22.01.2026 along with C.C.Nos.4305 & 4313 of 2025. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> Pvt	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--